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don’t call West Virginia ‘‘Wild and 
Wonderful’’ for no reason. This is one 
of the wildest parts of our beautiful 
State. And so I want to offer my con-
gratulations to the brave men and 
women of the 130th Airlift Wing, which 
is headquartered in Charleston, West 
Virginia, in my district, and all the 
first responders and citizens who 
helped with this rescue. 

As we’ve heard, Major Hazuka of 
Bluefield, West Virginia, of the 130th 
Airlift Wing of the National Guard, dis-
covered the Navy Kittyhawk helicopter 
which had crashed over Randolph and 
Pocahontas Counties in terrible weath-
er conditions. They acted very, very 
quickly. I would also like to honor 
Army National Guard Flight Medics 
Staff Sergeant Nicole Hopkins and Spe-
cialist Casey Dunfee, who were lowered 
to the landing site to give emergency 
medical care and to help coordinate 
the efforts. 

The 130th Airlift Wing represents the 
best of West Virginia, and their heroic 
response to this crash further estab-
lishes their importance to this State. 
As my colleague from West Virginia so 
eloquently put it, it didn’t surprise any 
of us. This unit and those around our 
State and around this Nation are 
known for their willingness to step up 
when they’re most needed. But the ter-
rain and the weather on that particular 
day was incredibly dangerous. 

I know my colleague from Pennsyl-
vania mentioned all of the different 
units of first responders that responded 
that day, but I would like to repeat 
their names: the West Virginia Civil 
Air Patrol, the Valley Head Fire De-
partment, the Northern Greenbrier 
EMS, Greenbrier County Ambulance, 
White Sulfur Springs EMS, Cass Res-
cue, and the Greenbank National Radio 
Astronomy Observatory, which is very 
close in Pocahontas. I’d also like to 
thank the Snowshoe Resort for their 
willingness to share equipment. We 
also had the Pocahontas County Emer-
gency Management, West Virginia 
State Police, Pocahontas County Sher-
iffs Department, Pocahontas County 9/ 
11, U.S. Forest Service, Bartow-Frank- 
Durbin Volunteer Fire and Rescue, 
along with the Department of Natural 
Resources and sheriff departments 
from the surrounding areas. 

As you can see, it was a collegial ef-
fort, an enormous effort, and one that 
when we first received the news of this 
accident over our local television and 
radio stations, really had us on the 
edge of our seats because I think we 
knew how treacherous a rescue in this 
area could be at this time of year. 

So I’d like to say congratulations. 
Again, I’d like thank my colleague Mr. 
RAHALL for bringing this resolution 
forward, and I would like to ask my 
colleagues to join in congratulating 
not only our first responders and our 
National Guard, but also take the time 
to thank their local and State National 
Guard and local first responders for all 
the good work they do voluntarily 
every day for our benefit. 

Mr. BARTLETT. Mr. Speaker, I have 
no further requests for time, and I 
yield back the balance of my time. 

Mr. CRITZ. Mr. Speaker, I yield back 
the balance of my time. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from Pennsylvania (Mr. 
CRITZ) that the House suspend the 
rules and agree to the resolution, H. 
Res. 1153. 

The question was taken; and (two- 
thirds being in the affirmative) the 
rules were suspended and the resolu-
tion was agreed to. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER 
PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 8 of rule XX, proceedings 
will resume on motions to suspend the 
rules previously postponed. 

Votes will be taken in the following 
order: 

H.R. 5618, House Resolution 1244, H.R. 
5552, and H.R. 5623, in each case by the 
yeas and nays. 

Remaining postponed proceedings 
will resume later in the week. 

The first electronic vote will be con-
ducted as a 15-minute vote. Remaining 
electronic votes will be conducted as 5- 
minute votes. 

f 

RESTORATION OF EMERGENCY UN-
EMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
ACT OF 2010 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 5618) to continue Federal un-
employment programs, on which the 
yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from Michigan (Mr. 
LEVIN) that the House suspend the 
rules and pass the bill. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 261, nays 
155, not voting 17, as follows: 

[Roll No. 398] 

YEAS—261 

Ackerman 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Baca 
Baldwin 
Barrow 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Blumenauer 
Boccieri 
Bono Mack 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boyd 
Brady (PA) 
Braley (IA) 

Brown, Corrine 
Butterfield 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Castle 
Castor (FL) 
Chandler 
Chu 
Clarke 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly (VA) 
Conyers 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 

Critz 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Dahlkemper 
Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (TN) 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle 
Driehaus 
Edwards (MD) 
Edwards (TX) 

Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Farr 
Fattah 
Filner 
Foster 
Frank (MA) 
Fudge 
Garamendi 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gonzalez 
Gordon (TN) 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Halvorson 
Hare 
Harman 
Hastings (FL) 
Heinrich 
Heller 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Inslee 
Israel 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson Lee 

(TX) 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick (MI) 
Kilroy 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick (AZ) 
Kissell 
Klein (FL) 
Kosmas 
Kucinich 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
LaTourette 
Lee (CA) 

Lee (NY) 
Levin 
Lewis (GA) 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Luján 
Lynch 
Maffei 
Maloney 
Manzullo 
Markey (MA) 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCollum 
McCotter 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McMahon 
McNerney 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Michaud 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, George 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy (NY) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Nadler (NY) 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 
Obey 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Owens 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor (AZ) 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Perriello 
Peters 
Peterson 
Petri 
Pingree (ME) 
Platts 
Polis (CO) 
Pomeroy 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Reichert 
Reyes 

Richardson 
Rodriguez 
Rogers (MI) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Ross 
Rothman (NJ) 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Ryan (OH) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schauer 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Serrano 
Sestak 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Space 
Speier 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stupak 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Teague 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Towns 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch 
Whitfield 
Wilson (OH) 
Wu 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NAYS—155 

Aderholt 
Adler (NJ) 
Akin 
Alexander 
Austria 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baird 
Barrett (SC) 
Bartlett 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Berry 
Biggert 
Blackburn 
Blunt 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Boozman 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Bright 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp 

Campbell 
Cantor 
Carter 
Cassidy 
Chaffetz 
Childers 
Coble 
Coffman (CO) 
Cole 
Conaway 
Cooper 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Davis (KY) 
Djou 
Donnelly (IN) 
Dreier 
Duncan 
Emerson 
Fallin 
Flake 
Fleming 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Gallegly 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gingrey (GA) 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 

Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Guthrie 
Hall (TX) 
Harper 
Hastings (WA) 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Hill 
Hunter 
Inglis 
Issa 
Jenkins 
Johnson, Sam 
Jordan (OH) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kline (MN) 
Kratovil 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latham 
Latta 
Lewis (CA) 
Linder 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
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Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Mack 
Marchant 
Markey (CO) 
Marshall 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKeon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller, Gary 
Minnick 
Moran (KS) 
Myrick 
Neugebauer 

Nunes 
Nye 
Olson 
Paul 
Paulsen 
Pence 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Price (GA) 
Radanovich 
Rehberg 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rooney 
Roskam 
Royce 
Ryan (WI) 
Scalise 
Schmidt 

Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shadegg 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Stearns 
Sullivan 
Terry 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Walden 
Westmoreland 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 

NOT VOTING—17 

Bishop (UT) 
Cao 
Cummings 
Engel 
Griffith 
Hoekstra 

Kirk 
McIntyre 
Moore (WI) 
Oberstar 
Putnam 
Rush 

Schock 
Taylor 
Wamp 
Woolsey 
Young (AK) 

b 1515 

Messrs. BAIRD, MCCAUL, BACHUS, 
and ADLER of New Jersey changed 
their vote from ‘‘yea’’ to ‘‘nay.’’ 

So (two-thirds not being in the af-
firmative) the motion was rejected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

Stated for: 
Mr. MCINTYRE. Mr. Speaker, on rollcall No. 

398, on this vote, I was unavoidably detained 
and was unable to vote. Had I been present, 
I would have voted ‘‘yes.’’ 

Stated against: 
Mr. LEE of New York. Mr. Speaker, on roll-

call 398, to suspend the Rules and pass H.R. 
5618, I intended to vote ‘‘nay.’’ While I under-
stand that many Americans, including some in 
my Congressional District in Western New 
York, rely on unemployment benefits to sur-
vive in these difficult economic times, I believe 
that it is irresponsible for this Congress to not 
pay for the extension. We simply cannot afford 
to tack on an additional $34 billion in deficit 
spending. 

f 

RECOGNIZING THE NATIONAL COL-
LEGIATE CYBER DEFENSE COM-
PETITION 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and agree to 
the resolution (H. Res. 1244) recog-
nizing the National Collegiate Cyber 
Defense Competition for its now five- 
year effort to promote cyber security 
curriculum in institutions of higher 
learning, as amended, on which the 
yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the resolu-
tion. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the motion offered by 
the gentlewoman from Hawaii (Ms. 
HIRONO) that the House suspend the 
rules and agree to the resolution, as 
amended. 

This will be a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 412, nays 2, 
not voting 18, as follows: 

[Roll No. 399] 

YEAS—412 

Ackerman 
Aderholt 
Adler (NJ) 
Akin 
Alexander 
Altmire 
Andrews 
Arcuri 
Austria 
Baca 
Bachmann 
Bachus 
Baird 
Baldwin 
Barrett (SC) 
Barrow 
Bartlett 
Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Becerra 
Berkley 
Berman 
Berry 
Biggert 
Bilbray 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (NY) 
Bishop (UT) 
Blackburn 
Blumenauer 
Blunt 
Boccieri 
Boehner 
Bonner 
Bono Mack 
Boozman 
Boren 
Boswell 
Boucher 
Boustany 
Boyd 
Brady (PA) 
Brady (TX) 
Braley (IA) 
Bright 
Broun (GA) 
Brown (SC) 
Brown, Corrine 
Brown-Waite, 

Ginny 
Buchanan 
Burgess 
Burton (IN) 
Butterfield 
Buyer 
Calvert 
Camp 
Campbell 
Cantor 
Capito 
Capps 
Capuano 
Cardoza 
Carnahan 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Carter 
Cassidy 
Castle 
Castor (FL) 
Chaffetz 
Chandler 
Childers 
Chu 
Clarke 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Coble 
Coffman (CO) 
Cohen 
Cole 
Conaway 
Connolly (VA) 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello 
Courtney 
Crenshaw 
Critz 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Dahlkemper 

Davis (AL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis (IL) 
Davis (KY) 
Davis (TN) 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
Delahunt 
DeLauro 
Dent 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart, L. 
Diaz-Balart, M. 
Dicks 
Dingell 
Djou 
Doggett 
Donnelly (IN) 
Doyle 
Dreier 
Driehaus 
Duncan 
Edwards (MD) 
Edwards (TX) 
Ehlers 
Ellison 
Ellsworth 
Emerson 
Eshoo 
Etheridge 
Fallin 
Farr 
Fattah 
Filner 
Fleming 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Foxx 
Frank (MA) 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gallegly 
Garamendi 
Garrett (NJ) 
Gerlach 
Giffords 
Gingrey (GA) 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez 
Goodlatte 
Gordon (TN) 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (MO) 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Guthrie 
Gutierrez 
Hall (NY) 
Hall (TX) 
Halvorson 
Hare 
Harman 
Harper 
Hastings (FL) 
Hastings (WA) 
Heinrich 
Heller 
Hensarling 
Herger 
Herseth Sandlin 
Higgins 
Hill 
Himes 
Hinchey 
Hinojosa 
Hirono 
Hodes 
Holden 
Holt 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Hunter 
Inglis 
Inslee 
Israel 
Issa 
Jackson (IL) 
Jackson Lee 

(TX) 
Jenkins 
Johnson (GA) 

Johnson (IL) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan (OH) 
Kagen 
Kanjorski 
Kaptur 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilpatrick (MI) 
Kilroy 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kingston 
Kirkpatrick (AZ) 
Kissell 
Klein (FL) 
Kline (MN) 
Kosmas 
Kratovil 
Kucinich 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latham 
LaTourette 
Latta 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NY) 
Levin 
Lewis (CA) 
Lewis (GA) 
Linder 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Lofgren, Zoe 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Luján 
Lummis 
Lungren, Daniel 

E. 
Lynch 
Mack 
Maffei 
Maloney 
Manzullo 
Marchant 
Markey (CO) 
Markey (MA) 
Marshall 
Matheson 
Matsui 
McCarthy (CA) 
McCarthy (NY) 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McCotter 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McIntyre 
McKeon 
McMahon 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
Meek (FL) 
Meeks (NY) 
Melancon 
Mica 
Michaud 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Miller (NC) 
Miller, Gary 
Minnick 
Mitchell 
Mollohan 
Moore (KS) 
Moran (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Murphy (CT) 
Murphy (NY) 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murphy, Tim 
Myrick 
Nadler (NY) 
Napolitano 
Neal (MA) 

Neugebauer 
Nunes 
Nye 
Obey 
Olson 
Olver 
Ortiz 
Owens 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Pastor (AZ) 
Paulsen 
Payne 
Pence 
Perlmutter 
Perriello 
Peters 
Petri 
Pingree (ME) 
Pitts 
Platts 
Poe (TX) 
Polis (CO) 
Pomeroy 
Posey 
Price (GA) 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Radanovich 
Rahall 
Rangel 
Rehberg 
Reichert 
Reyes 
Richardson 
Rodriguez 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rogers (MI) 
Rohrabacher 
Rooney 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 

Ross 
Rothman (NJ) 
Roybal-Allard 
Royce 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salazar 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Scalise 
Schauer 
Schiff 
Schmidt 
Schock 
Schwartz 
Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Sessions 
Sestak 
Shadegg 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Snyder 
Space 
Speier 
Spratt 
Stark 

Stearns 
Stupak 
Sullivan 
Sutton 
Tanner 
Teague 
Terry 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
Tiberi 
Tierney 
Titus 
Tonko 
Towns 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson 
Watt 
Waxman 
Weiner 
Welch 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Wilson (OH) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Wu 
Yarmuth 
Young (FL) 

NAYS—2 

Flake Paul 

NOT VOTING—18 

Cao 
Cummings 
Engel 
Griffith 
Hoekstra 
Kirk 

Loebsack 
Miller, George 
Moore (WI) 
Oberstar 
Peterson 
Putnam 

Schakowsky 
Schrader 
Taylor 
Wamp 
Woolsey 
Young (AK) 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 
the vote). Members have 2 minutes re-
maining on this vote. 

b 1524 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
resolution, as amended, was agreed to. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

MOMENT OF SILENCE HONORING 
THE PASSING OF FORMER REP-
RESENTATIVE MARVIN ESCH 

(Mr. DINGELL asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

GENERAL LEAVE 

Mr. DINGELL. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent that all Members 
be given 5 legislative days to revise and 
extend their remarks on the matter 
that I am about to address. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Michigan? 

There was no objection. 
Mr. DINGELL. Mr. Speaker, I rise 

with considerable sadness to announce 
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